

BID TABULATION - ROAD PAVING PROJECT COMMUNITY CROSSING MATCHING GRANT 2024-2

Cost Estimate to Resurface Payne Koehler Road from Arbor Ridge to 4302 Payne Koehler Road (Lift Station)

Miles	0.48																
Length	2535.4 feet																
Width	22.9 feet																
Item #	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	5,518.5	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,304.43	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,138.88	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,898.13	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,414.80	\$ 1.06	\$ 5,849.61	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,518.50	\$ 2.18	\$ 12,030.33
2	Milling, Transition	895.5	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 698.49	\$ 0.75	\$ 671.63	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,119.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 716.40	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,396.98	\$ 1.00	\$ 895.50	\$ 2.18	\$ 1,952.19
3	Milling, Public Approaches	100.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 78.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 218.00
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	118.2	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 92.20	\$ 1.09	\$ 128.84	\$ 1.25	\$ 147.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 94.56	\$ 1.56	\$ 184.39	\$ 1.00	\$ 118.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,191.40
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	580.4	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 37,145.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,984.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,726.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 42,369.20	\$ 71.75	\$ 41,643.70	\$ 79.00	\$ 45,851.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,334.00
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	8.2	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 524.80	\$ 68.00	\$ 557.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 598.60	\$ 71.75	\$ 588.35	\$ 79.00	\$ 647.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 738.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	79.2	Tons	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,910.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,781.60	\$ 71.75	\$ 5,682.60	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,256.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,336.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	1.6	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 600.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.16	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Other																
9	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
	Total Paving Cost =				\$ 55,372.64		\$ 48,618.14		\$ 53,228.45		\$ 57,915.16		\$ 60,213.77		\$ 70,500.78		\$ 76,049.92

Cost Estimate to Resurface St. Joseph Road from City of New Albany limits to Grant Line road

Miles	0.97																
Length	5,113.6																
Width	22.4																
Item #	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	12,264.6	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 9,566.39	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,811.68	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,330.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,811.68	\$ 1.06	\$ 13,000.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,264.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 26,736.83
2	Milling, Transition	3,132.3	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,443.19	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,505.84	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,915.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,505.84	\$ 1.56	\$ 4,886.39	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,132.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 6,828.41
3	Milling, Public Approaches	166.7	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 130.03	\$ 0.93	\$ 155.03	\$ 1.25	\$ 208.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 133.36	\$ 1.56	\$ 260.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 166.70	\$ 2.18	\$ 363.41
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	668.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 521.04	\$ 0.93	\$ 621.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 835.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 534.40	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,042.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,036.00
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	1,153.6	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 66,908.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 70,369.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,984.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 84,212.80	\$ 71.75	\$ 82,770.80	\$ 79.00	\$ 91,134.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,288.00
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	13.8	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 800.40	\$ 64.00	\$ 883.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,007.40	\$ 71.75	\$ 990.15	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,090.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,242.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	262.2	Tons	\$ 1.00	\$ 262.20	\$ 61.00	\$ 15,994.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 262.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 19,140.60	\$ 71.75	\$ 18,812.85	\$ 79.00	\$ 20,713.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,976.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	3.2	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,400.00
	Other																
	Stripping (Thermoplastic)	10,228.0	LFT	\$ 0.79	\$ 8,080.12	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,159.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,228.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 8,080.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,228.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,228.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 24,547.20
9	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
	Total Paving Cost =				\$ 101,162.11		\$ 111,080.39		\$ 114,860.70		\$ 130,246.20		\$ 137,742.94		\$ 150,510.54		\$ 194,467.85

BID TABULATION - ROAD PAVING PROJECT COMMUNITY CROSSING MATCHING GRANT 2024-2

Cost Estimate to Resurface Old Vincennes Road from New Albany Limits to Quarry Road

Miles	1.44																
Length	7588.9 feet																
Width	21.9 feet																
Item	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
#	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	17,993.3	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 14,034.77	\$ 0.89	\$ 16,014.04	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,491.63	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,394.64	\$ 1.06	\$ 19,072.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,993.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 39,225.39
2	Milling, Transition	437.2	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 341.02	\$ 1.14	\$ 498.41	\$ 1.25	\$ 546.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 349.76	\$ 1.56	\$ 682.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 437.20	\$ 2.18	\$ 953.10
3	Milling, Public Approaches	209.1	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 163.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 261.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 167.28	\$ 1.56	\$ 326.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 2.18	\$ 455.84
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	97.9	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 76.36	\$ 1.85	\$ 181.12	\$ 1.25	\$ 122.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 78.32	\$ 1.56	\$ 152.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,643.30
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	1,672.6	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 97,010.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 102,028.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 108,719.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 122,099.80	\$ 71.75	\$ 120,009.05	\$ 79.00	\$ 132,135.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 133,808.00
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	17.3	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,003.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,072.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,124.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,262.90	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,241.28	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,366.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,557.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	380.1	Tons	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.10	\$ 61.00	\$ 23,186.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.10	\$ 73.00	\$ 27,747.30	\$ 71.75	\$ 27,272.18	\$ 79.00	\$ 30,027.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,408.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	4.6	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.46	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,450.00
	Other																
9	Stripping (Thermoplastic)	15,178.0	LFT	\$ 0.79	\$ 11,990.62	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,624.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,178.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 11,990.62	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,178.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,178.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 36,427.20
10	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
	Total Paving Cost =				\$ 137,450.13		\$ 158,174.56		\$ 158,423.48		\$ 183,750.62		\$ 190,596.49		\$ 208,558.18		\$ 249,977.83

Cost Estimate to Resurface Quarry Road from Corydon Pike to E Rouck Road

Miles	1.67																
Length	8,827.9																
Width	22.0 feet																
Item	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
#	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	21,139.3	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 16,488.65	\$ 0.89	\$ 18,813.98	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,424.13	\$ 0.80	\$ 16,911.44	\$ 1.06	\$ 22,407.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,139.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 46,083.67
2	Milling, Transition	1,100.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 858.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,398.00
3	Milling, Public Approaches	178.6	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 139.31	\$ 1.11	\$ 198.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 223.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 142.88	\$ 1.56	\$ 278.62	\$ 1.00	\$ 178.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 389.35
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	452.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 352.56	\$ 1.29	\$ 583.08	\$ 1.25	\$ 565.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 361.60	\$ 1.56	\$ 705.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,204.00
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	1,958.3	Tons	\$ 61.00	\$ 119,456.30	\$ 59.00	\$ 115,539.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 127,289.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 142,955.90	\$ 71.75	\$ 140,508.03	\$ 79.00	\$ 154,705.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 156,664.00
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	14.7	Tons	\$ 61.00	\$ 896.70	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 955.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,073.10	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,054.73	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,161.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,323.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	445.1	Tons	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.10	\$ 69.00	\$ 30,711.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.10	\$ 73.00	\$ 32,492.30	\$ 71.75	\$ 31,935.93	\$ 79.00	\$ 35,162.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,608.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	5.4	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.54	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,050.00
	Other																
9	Stripping (Thermoplastic)	17,656.0	LFT	\$ 0.79	\$ 13,948.24	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,359.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,656.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 13,948.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,656.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,656.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 42,374.40
10	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Paving Cost =				\$ 165,034.83		\$ 186,146.30		\$ 185,333.48		\$ 214,905.46		\$ 223,444.21		\$ 242,668.56		\$ 302,594.42

BID TABULATION - ROAD PAVING PROJECT COMMUNITY CROSSING MATCHING GRANT 2024-2

Cost Estimate to Resurface Dug Knob Road from Grant Line Road to Floyd County Limit

Miles	0.51																
Length	2,681.6																
Width	23.0 feet																
Item	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
#	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	6,393.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,986.54	\$ 0.81	\$ 5,178.33	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,991.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,114.40	\$ 1.06	\$ 6,776.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,393.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 13,936.74
2	Milling, Transition	230.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 179.40	\$ 0.94	\$ 216.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 287.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 184.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 358.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 501.40
3	Milling, Public Approaches	300.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 312.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 468.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 654.00
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	155.8	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 121.52	\$ 1.01	\$ 157.36	\$ 1.25	\$ 194.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 124.64	\$ 1.56	\$ 243.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,206.60
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	622.0	Tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 38,564.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,430.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 45,406.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 44,628.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 49,138.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,870.00
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	24.8	Tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,537.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,587.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,810.40	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,779.40	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,959.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,232.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	141.3	Tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,760.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,478.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 141.30	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,314.90	\$ 71.75	\$ 10,138.28	\$ 79.00	\$ 11,162.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,717.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	1.7	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.17	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,275.00
	Other																
9	Stripping (Thermoplastic)	5,364.0	LFT	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,237.56	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,754.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,237.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,873.60
10	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 12,449.91	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Total Paving Cost =					\$ 71,071.15		\$ 58,853.89		\$ 63,095.80		\$ 71,351.90		\$ 74,533.74		\$ 85,815.09		\$ 102,316.34

Cost Estimate to Resurface Spickert Knob Road from near Overlook Trace to Intersection with S Skyline Drive

Miles	0.60																
Length	3,144.1																
Width	22.0 feet																
Item	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost	Unit Price	Pay Item Cost
#	Resurfacing																
1	Milling, Scarification	7,245.6	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,651.57	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,231.22	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,057.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,796.48	\$ 1.06	\$ 7,680.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,245.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 15,795.41
2	Milling, Transition	220.0	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 171.60	\$ 1.07	\$ 235.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 176.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 343.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 479.60
3	Milling, Public Approaches	233.3	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 181.97	\$ 1.45	\$ 338.29	\$ 1.25	\$ 291.63	\$ 0.80	\$ 186.64	\$ 1.56	\$ 363.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 508.59
4	Milling, Driveway Approaches	56.7	sys	\$ 0.78	\$ 44.23	\$ 2.68	\$ 151.96	\$ 1.25	\$ 70.88	\$ 0.80	\$ 45.36	\$ 1.56	\$ 88.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,530.90
	Asphalt																
5	HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys)	697.5	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,245.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,337.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 50,917.50	\$ 71.75	\$ 50,045.63	\$ 79.00	\$ 55,102.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,287.50
6	HMA for Public Approaches, Type (165 #/sys)	19.3	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,235.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,215.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,254.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,408.90	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,384.78	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,524.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,737.00
7	HMA for Wedge & Level, Type B (variable depth)	158.5	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,827.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,570.50	\$ 71.75	\$ 11,372.38	\$ 79.00	\$ 12,521.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,265.00
8	Asphalt for Tack Coat	1.9	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.19	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,425.00
	Other																
9	Stripping (Thermoplastic)	6,283.0	LFT	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,963.57	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,398.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,283.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,963.57	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,283.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,283.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,079.20
10	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 12,449.98	\$ 12,449.98	\$ 884.34	\$ 884.34	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 3,672.14	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 11,112.22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Total Paving Cost =					\$ 79,482.14		\$ 67,667.20		\$ 69,628.00		\$ 79,104.95		\$ 82,468.85		\$ 94,299.71		\$ 111,158.20

GRAND TOTAL COST = \$ 609,572.99 \$ 630,540.48 \$ 644,569.90 \$ 737,274.29 \$ 769,000.00 \$ 852,352.86 \$ 1,036,564.56